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PLANS OF PROPOSED IMPROVEMENT ON THE

SCALES: As Noted

Refer to the Proposal Form for list of applicable specifications.
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Design Shoulder Edge of Pavement

Drainage Structure

of Foreslope

Normal Toe

Slope Transition

A

A

PLAN VIEW

Existing Pipe or Box Culvert

Shoulder

Design
CL

Extension of Pipe or Box Culvert

SECTION A-A

structed drainage structure extends beyond the

At locations where an extended or newly con-

Notes:

SIDESTATION

STRUCTURE LOCATION

Feet

Edge of Pavement

of headwall on R.C.B.

6'' Minimum for pipe installations or to top

1

2

6:1 Slope
1

6:1 Slope
1

o
15 15

o

W

2

Foreslope

6:1 1

W

X

Feet

X

Edge of Traveled Way

LL

L

Feet

10:1 Slope 10:1 Slope

10:1

extended fill

Toe of 
Slope

 Tra
nsiti

on

04-18-17

4311

Slope may be flatter than 6:1.

AT DRAINAGE STRUCTURE

BARNROOF FORESLOPE

normal foreslope cover, flatten the foreslope 

as indicated so as to cover the structure.

Minimum earth cover is 6''.

W

side.

= Pipe or R.C.B. opening width plus 20 feet each 

FS:1 Foreslope

FS:1 Slope

FS
20' 20'

70509+50.70

70509+50.70

Lt.

Rt.

66.5 22 3

32266.5
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UTILITY LEGEND

GV

WV

FP

EB

TSB

WHU

Well

Beehive Intake

Latrine

C

LP

UST

Gas Valve

Water Valve

Speed Limit Sign

Mile Marker Post

SL

MM

SIGN Sign

Filler Pipe

Radio Tower

Tower Anchor

Electric Box

Traffic Signal Control Box

Rail Road Signal Control Box

Telephone Switch Box

Water Hook Up

Guardrail (Beam or Cable)

GP Guard Post (one or two)

Guard Post (over two)

Windmill

Fire Hydrant

Water Hydrant (Rural)

Existing Intake

Right of Way Rail or Lot Corner

Edge of Water

Concrete Monument

Existing Utility Access (Manhole)

Existing Drainage

WH

Evergreen Tree

Timber

Cemetery

Board Fence

Fruit Tree

Grave

Interstate Highway Symbol

U.S. Highway Symbol

Iowa Highway Symbol

County Road Highway Symbol

Rock Outcrop

Stump

Hedge

Shrub (Bushes)

Broken Concrete

Cave

RT

TA

TCB

RRB

Earth Dam or Dike (Existing)

Terrace

Sink Hole

Tile Outlet

Deciduous Tree

Revetment (Rip Rap)

SB

CV

SH

SURVEY SYMBOLS

Swamp

G

F

Chain Link or Security Fence

Wire Fence

Septic Tank

Cistern

Satellite TV Dish

L.P. Gas Tank (No Footing)

Underground Storage Tank

INFORMATION SHEET

LEGEND AND SYMBOL

Brown, Light

Proposed Sidewalk Shading

LINEWORK Design Color No.

SHADING Design Color No.

LINEWORK Design Color No.

(8) Tan

Pink

Proposed Sidewalk Landing Shading

Proposed Sidewalk Ramp Shading

(230) 

(11) 

Blue, Light

Trench Drain

Guardrail
HighTension Cable 

Grubbing Area
Clearing & 

Removal
Pavement 

Sheet Pile

Proposed Grade and Pave Shading  "In conjunction with a paving project"

Property Line

Existing Right of Way

Magenta

Guardrail

(1) Blue 

(236) 

(10) Green 

Yellow

(6) Orange

(4) 

PLAN VIEW COLOR LEGEND OF PLAN AND PROFILE SHEETS

PROFILE VIEW COLOR LEGEND OF PLAN AND PROFILE SHEETS

(9) Lavender

(112) Gray, Dark

Temporary Pavement Shading

C/A

Station

Easement

Easement (Temporary)

Access Control

Proposed Right-of-Way

Existing and Proposed Right-of-Way

Easement and Existing Right-of-Way

Section Corner

Reference Point
Survey Line

RIGHT-OF-WAY LEGEND

Ground Line Intercept

Saw Cut

(COVERS SHEET SERIES D, E, F, & K)

PLAN AND PROFILE

Existing Utilities 

Proposed Granular Shading

Existing Ground Line Profile 

Existing Utilities 

Blue, Light Proposed Ditch Grades, Left 

Proposed Ditch Grades, Median 

Proposed Ditch Grades, Right 

(230) 

(0) Black

Grading Shading

Green (2) Existing Topographic Features and Labels

Proposed Alignment, Stationing, Tic Marks, and Alignment Annotation 

Proposed Pavement Shading

Proposed Profile and Annotation 

(5) Magenta 

(1) 

(14) Rust 

Blue

(5) 

Existing Pavement Shading(225) Green, Light

Proposed Structure Shading(3) Red

(70) Orange Proposed Shoulder Granular Shading

Orange, Light (134) Proposed Granular Entrance Shading

Yellow (220) Proposed Paved Entrance Shading

(68) Yellow Proposed Shoulder Paved Full Depth Shading

(132) Yellow Proposed Shoulder Paved Partial Depth Shading

Delineates Restricted Areas(3) Red
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Email:
Phone:
Contact:
Owner: Communications 1 Network
Fiber Optic Line

Email:
Phone:
Contact:
Owner: Northern Natural
Gas Line

Email:
Phone:
Contact:
Owner: CenturyLink
Telephone Line

       Quality Level "D".
*Note: All Utility survey was done at

Email:
Phone:
Contact:
Owner: MidAmerican Energy
Power Line



REMOVE

Sta. 508+58.70

Begin Construction Sta. 510+40.70

End Construction

Dayton TWP.

T-91N R-25W

SEC. 4

Sta. 509+49.7

40.0'x24.0'

I-Beam Bridge

D.A.=22.0 SQ. MI. G.R.-F. (NHSX-003-4(42)--3H-99)

Sect. No. 5

Sect. No. 32

15"x36'

R.C.P. AND C.M.P.

JOINT UNKNOWN

15"x55'

R.C.P. AND C.M.P.

JOINT UNKNOWN

Lake TWP.

T-92N R-25W

SEC. 33

24"x98'

C.M.P.

24"x40'

C.M.P.

15"x49'

R.C.P. AND C.M.P.

JOINT UNKNOWN

24"x76'

C.M.P.

24"x77'

C.M.P.

12"x39'

H.D.P.E. TO 15" C.M.P.

JOINT UNKNOWN

18"x83'

H.D.P.E.

REMOVEREMOVE

REMOVEREMOVE

O

FEET

5O

TP

TP

SIGN

SIGN

SIGN

SIGN

SIGN

SIGN

SIGN

SIGN

SIGN

SIGN

SIGN

SIGN

SIGN

SIGN

SIGN

SIGN

SIGN

SIGN

502+00 503+00 504+00 505+00 506+00 507+00 508+00 509+00 510+00 511+00 512+00 513+00 514+00 515+00 516+00 

1065 1065

1070 1070

1075 1075

1080 1080

1085 1085

1090 1090

1095 1095

1100 1100

1105 1105

1110 1110

1115 1115

1120 1120

1125 1125

1130 1130

1135 1135

1140 1140

1145 1145

1150 1150

1155 1155

1160 1160

VPI = +61.66

ELV = 1127.12

L = 0.00

K = 0

1
1
2
7
.0

7

1
1
2
7
.0

9

1
1
2
7
.0

7

VPI = +61.66

ELV = 1126.75

L = 0.00

K = 0

1
1
2
6
.9

9

1
1
2
6
.9

2

1
1
2
6
.8

3

1
1
2
6
.7

2

1
1
2
6
.6

0

1
1
2
6
.4

5

1
1
2
6
.2

8

1
1
2
6
.1

0

1
1
2
5
.9

0

VPI = +49.70

ELV = 1127.12

L = 42.00

VPI = +00.00

ELV = 1126.74

L = 200.00

K = 84 K = 339

+0.25% -0.25%-0.25% -0.84%

1
1
2
6
.2

5

1
1
2
6
.3

1

1
1
2
6
.3

7

1
1
2
6
.4

3

1
1
2
6
.5

0

1
1
2
6
.5

6

1
1
2
6
.6

2

1
1
2
6
.6

8

1
1
2
6
.7

5

1
1
2
6
.8

1

1
1
2
6
.8

7

1
1
2
6
.9

3

1
1
2
7
.0

0

1
1
2
7
.0

6

1
1
2
7
.0

9

1
1
2
7
.0

6

1
1
2
6
.9

9

1
1
2
6
.9

2

1
1
2
6
.8

3

1
1
2
6
.7

2

1
1
2
6
.6

0

1
1
2
6
.4

5

1
1
2
6
.2

9

1
1
2
6
.1

1

1
1
2
5
.9

0
1
1
2
5
.9

0

Begin Construction

Sta. 508+58.70

End Construction

Sta. 510+40.70

ctap2:13:31 PM pw:\\NTPwint1.dot.int.lan:PWMain\Documents\Projects\9900301021\Design\CADD_Files\Sheet_Files\99003045_D02.dgn

DESIGN TEAM PROJECT NUMBER SHEET NUMBER   COUNTY

7/6/2023

ENGLISHFILE NO.  TA/TAP WRIGHT BRF-003-4(45)--38-99 D2

dta
Typewritten Text

dta
Typewritten Text
 Concept:Ditches need to be relocated how about all the entrance pipes? YESGas lines, need to be relocated District will take care of these 

dta
Typewritten Text

dta
Typewritten Text


dta
Pen
.

dta
Typewritten Text
need to combine the construction line with the RCB

dta
Pen
.

dta
Typewritten Text
Class E revetment quantity at the end of RCB will be provided by bridge office ?

dta
Typewritten Text
Dan K. will provide the quantity to be included in the plan.



ctap10:03:13 AM pw:\\NTPwint1.dot.int.lan:PWMain\Documents\Projects\9900301021\Design\CADD_Files\Sheet_Files\99003045_G01.dgn

DESIGN TEAM PROJECT NUMBER SHEET NUMBER   COUNTY

7/10/2023

ENGLISHFILE NO.

Survey Information
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control as needed for construction or other surveying applications.

Future surveys will use primary project control to establish temporary 

Primary control is for use with RTK base stations and for RTN validation. 

This map is a guide to the vicinity of the primary project control points. 

CONTROL POINT VICINITY MAP

recovery. No other reference ties are given. 
Coordinate listing from next sheet will be used with IaRTN for monument 

VERT. DATUM: NAVD88 - Geoid Model g2012bu3

 HORIZ. DATUM: NAD83(2011) EPOCH 2010.00 - Ia. RCS Zone 04

 TA/TAP WRIGHT BRF-003-4(45)--38-99 G2
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      Geoid Model g2012bu3
VERT. DATUM: NAVD88

Project Control Marks are Bench Marks

       Ia. Regional Coordinate System Zone 04
 HORIZ. DATUM: NAD83(2011) EPOCH 2010.00

HORIZONTAL AND VERTICAL PROJECT CONTROL COORDINATE LISTING

 nearest tenth of a mile.
The last digit refers to the distance from the referenced milepost to the 
The next 3 digits refer to the highway milepost. 
The next 3 digits refer to the highway number. 
The first two digits in the control point name refer to the county number. 
NOTE: 

 TA/TAP WRIGHT BRF-003-4(45)--38-99 G3
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COUNTY PROJECT NUMBER BRF-003-4(45)--38-99 SHEET NUMBER J.1FILE NO. ENGLISH DESIGN TEAM TA\TAP WRIGHT

108-23A
08-01-08

Traffic on IA 003 shall be maintained via an offsite detour throughout the project.
Refer to following J Sheets for detour route details. 

TRAFFIC CONTROL PLAN

IA 003 Both Wright Bridge over West Eagle Creek Road Closure 54360 Horizontal 44 closed

Type of 

Restriction

Existing 

Measurement

Construction 

Measurement

Construction

Measurement

as Signed

Projected

As Built

Measurement

Remarks

108-25
10-21-14

511 TRAVEL RESTRICTIONS

Route Direction County Location Description Feature Crossed Object Type

Maint. Bridge No.,

Structure ID,

or FHWA No.

None Provided

111-01
04-17-12

COORDINATED OPERATIONS

Other work in progress during the same period of time will 

include the construction of the projects listed. Coordinate 

operations with those of other contractors working within the 

same area. 

Project Type of Work
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 TA/TAP WRIGHT BRF-003-4(45)--38-99 J.2

DETOUR
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DETOUR

EAST

DETOUR
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Typewritten Text
District will provide detour route sheet to be included in the plans
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LEGEND AND INFORMATION SHEET

CROSS SECTIONS

(COVERS SHEET SERIES W, X, Y, & Z)

CROSS SECTION VIEW COLOR LEGEND

Design Color No.

Text

NOTES:

Feature 

NOTES:

Text

(42) Engineering Fabric

Choke Stone(64) 

(8) Flooded Backfill

(92) Macadam Stone

(20) Modified

(12) Plowing Shaping

(14) Porous Backfill

(8) Revetment Class A

(6) Revetment Class B

(62) Revetment Class C

(188) Revetment Class D

(28) Revetment Class E

Aggregate

(12) Shoulder Special Backfill

(12) Special Backfill

(20) Subbase

(20) Subbase Lower

(20) Subbase Upper

(118) Subgrade Treatment

Asphalt

HMA Base Course(207) 

HMA Interim Course

HMA Surface Course

(207) 

(207) 

Concrete

Barrier Concrete(0) 

Barrier Concrete Footing

Curb Gutter

Flowable Mortar(48) 

Median Concrete

PCC Pavement

Sidewalk

(0) 

(0) 

(0) 

(0) 

(0) 

Design Color No. Feature 

Behind Curb Cut(8) 

Grading

Existing Pavement(0) 

Existing

(13) Granular Back Fill

Granular(6) 

(48) Rock Undercut

(8) Shoulder Earth Fill

(2) Side Slopes

(226) Side Slopes Dressing

(128) Boulder Substrata

(48) Broken Weathered Substrata

(3) Core Out Substrata

(203) Existing Pavement Substrata

(6) Loam Substrata

(80) Rock Substrata

(4) Select Sand Substrata

(3) Shale Substrata

(10) Topsoil Substrata

(3) Unsuitable Type A

Substrata

(13) Unsuitable Type B

(11) Unsuitable Type C

(3) Waste

Unsuitable / Waste

Shoulder

Shoulder HMA(209) 

Shoulder PCC

Shoulder Granular

(0) 

(6) 

(112) Noise Wall

Noise Wall Footing

Retaining Wall Back

Retaining Wall Back Excavate

Retaining Wall Face

Retaining Wall Front Excavate

Retaining Wall Front Footing

Retaining Wall MSE Gutter

Retaining Wall Reinforced Earth

Structural

(112) 

(112) 

(112) 

(112) 

(112) 

(112) 

(112) 

(112) 

 TA/TAP WRIGHT BRF-003-4(45)--38-99 W.1
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